Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



MGM CHINA HOLDINGS LIMITED

美高梅中國控股有限公司

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 2282)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF REGISTERED OFFICE AND UNLISTED SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER OFFICE IN THE CAYMAN ISLANDS

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of MGM China Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") announces that the address of the registered office and the unlisted share registrar and transfer office of the Company in the Cayman Islands have been changed to Tricor Services (Cayman Islands) Limited, Third Floor, Century Yard, Cricket Square, P.O. Box 902, Grand Cayman, KY1-1103, Cayman Islands with effect from March 29, 2023.

Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited remains the Company's listed share registrar in Hong Kong. Registration of transfer of shares of the Company in Hong Kong should be lodged with Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited at Shops 1712-1716, 17th Floor, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Wanchai, Hong Kong.

By Order of the Board

MGM China Holdings Limited

Antonio MENANO

Company Secretary

Hong Kong, March 29, 2023

As at the date of this announcement, our directors are William Joseph HORNBUCKLE, Pansy Catilina Chiu King HO, Chen Yau WONG and John M. MCMANUS as executive directors, Kenneth Xiaofeng FENG, Daniel J. TAYLOR, Ayesha Khanna MOLINO and Jonathan S. HALKYARD as non-executive directors and Sze Wan Patricia LAM, Russell Francis BANHAM, Simon MENG and Chee Ming LIU as independent non-executive directors.